
ADPICS Department Director's Designee and Procurement Liaison List

DEPARTMENT ADPICS DIRECTOR

DEPT CODE NAME EMAIL NAME EMAIL NAME EMAIL
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS OC Bertila Soto Dennise Suarez dsuarez@jud11.flcourts.org Dennise Suarez dsuarez@jud11.flcourts.org Valerie Regits vregits@jud11.flcourts.org

(305) 349-5720 Shaunita Ervin servin@jud11.flcourts.org Shaunita Ervin servin@jud11.flcourts.org Shaunita Ervin servin@jud11.flcourts.org

ANIMAL SERVICES AD Alex Muñoz Annette Jose annette.jose@miamidade.gov Annette Jose annette.jose@miamidade.gov Annette Jose annette.jose@miamidade.gov

(305) 418-7188 Alexis Castro Alexis.Castro2@miamidade.gov

AUDIT AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES AU Cathy Jackson Cathy Jackson  cathy.jackson@miamidade.gov Cathy Jackson  cathy.jackson@miamidade.gov Yarlyn Morales ymm@miamidade.gov

(786) 469-5922

AVIATION AV Lester Sola Arlyn Rull arlynrull@miami-airport.com Arlyn Rull arlynrull@miami-airport.com Neivy Garcia ngarcia@miami-airport.com

(305) 876-7066 Barbara Jimenez bjimenez@miami-airport.com Barbara Jimenez bjimenez@miami-airport.com Marie Clark-Vincent mclark@miami-airport.com

Sylvia Novela Snovela@miami-airport.com

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CC Audrey M. Edmonson Adrian Castellanos adrian.castellanos@miamidade.gov Adrian Castellanos adrian.castellanos@miamidade.gov Adrian Castellanos adrian.castellanos@miamidade.gov

(305) 375-5393 Elda Green elda.green@miamidade.gov Elda Green elda.green@miamidade.gov Elda Green elda.green@miamidade.gov

CAREERSOURCE SOUTH FLORIDA PI Rick Beasley Rick Beasley rick.beasley@careersourcefl.com Rick Beasley rick.beasley@careersourcefl.com Rick Beasley rick.beasley@careersourcefl.com

(305) 594-7615

CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT) TT Javier Betancourt

(305) 375-1357

Monicas Cejas Monica.Cejas@miamidade.gov Monicas Cejas Monica.Cejas@miamidade.gov Vontressia Young Vontressia.Young@miamidade.gov

(305) 375-1357

CLERK OF THE COURTS CL Harvey Ruvin Antonio Gonzalez antonio.gonzalez@miamidade.gov Antonio Gonzalez antonio.gonzalez@miamidade.gov John Gutierrez jgx@miamidade.gov

(305) 349-7333 John Gutierrez jgx@miamidade.gov Keva Pace kpace@miamidade.gov

COMMISSION ON ETHICS AND PUBLIC TRUST EC Jose Arrojo Rodzandra Sanchez rodzand@miamidade.gov Rodzandra Sanchez rodzand@miamidade.gov Rodzandra Sanchez rodzand@miamidade.gov

(305) 350-0613 Rachelle Ross rachelle.ross@miamidade.gov

COMMUNICATIONS CT Inson Kim Angelica Suarez asuarez@miamidade.gov Angelica Suarez asuarez@miamidade.gov Angelica Suarez asuarez@miamidade.gov

(305) 375-3601

COMMUNITY ACTION AND HUMAN SERVICES CO Lucia Davis-Raiford Brad Skinner brad.skinner@miamidade.gov Brad Skinner brad.skinner@miamidade.gov Yolanda Singleton yolanda.singleton@miamidade.gov

(786) 469-4644 Richard Signori richard.signori@miamidade.gov Richard Signori richard.signori@miamidade.gov Richard Signori richard.signori@miamidade.gov

CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION CR Daniel Junior Zuleika Davidson zuleika.davidson@miamidade.gov Zuleika Davidson zuleika.davidson@miamidade.gov Zuleika Davidson zuleika.davidson@miamidade.gov

(786) 263-6029

COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE AT Abigail Price-Williams Yolanda Negrin yolanda.negrin@miamidade.gov Yolanda Negrin yolanda.negrin@miamidade.gov Julie Rivero julie.rivero@miamidade.gov

(305) 375-1319 Geraldine Bonzon-Keenan gbk@miamidade.gov Geraldine Bonzon-Keenan gbk@miamidade.gov Geraldine Bonzon-Keenan gbk@miamidade.gov

CULTURAL AFFAIRS CU Michael Spring Marialaura Leslie ml8@miamidade.gov Marialaura Leslie ml8@miamidade.gov Regla Lee rcl@miamidade.gov

(305) 375-5049 Regla Lee rcl@miamidade.gov Regla Lee rcl@miamidade.gov Olga Gonzalez ogonzal@miamidade.gov

Steven Padilla steven@miamidade.gov

Nicole Campbell nicole.campbell@miamidade.gov

Alexander Fernandez alexander.fernandez@miamidade.gov

Nicole Chaplin nicole.chaplin@miamidade.gov

William Campbell william.campbell@miamidade.gov

Tania Centeno Tania.Centeno@miamidade.gov

Theodore Harrell Theodore.Harrell@miamidade.gov

ECONOMIC ADVOCACY TRUST MM John Dixon Jose Gonzalez jld@miamidade.gov Jose Gonzalez jld@miamidade.gov Jose Gonzalez jld@miamidade.gov

(305) 375-5661 Eric Johnson ericj1@miamidade.gov Eric Johnson ericj1@miamidade.gov

ELECTIONS EL Christina White Jose J. Ponce josep@miamidade.gov Jose J. Ponce josep@miamidade.gov Jose J. Ponce josep@miamidade.gov

(305) 499-8509 Rena A. Saiter ras@miamidade.gov Rena A. Saiter ras@miamidade.gov Rena A. Saiter ras@miamidade.gov

FINANCE FN Edward Marquez  Barbara Gomez barbara.gomez@miamidade.gov Barbara Gomez barbara.gomez@miamidade.gov Alvaro Carcache alvaro.carcache@miamidade.gov

(305) 375-1451 Berta Rufat berta.rufat@miamidade.gov Berta Rufat berta.rufat@miamidade.gov Christina Torres christina.torres@miamidade.gov

FIRE RESCUE FR Arthur Holmes Scott Mendelsberg Scott.Mendelsberg@miamidade.gov Scott Mendelsberg Scott.Mendelsberg@miamidade.gov Marianela Betancourt mbetan@miamidade.gov

(786) 331-5104 Marianela Betancourt mbetan@miamidade.gov Marianela Betancourt mbetan@miamidade.gov

HOMELESS TRUST HT Victoria Mallette-O'Bryan Victoria Mallette-O'Bryan victoria.mallette@miamidade.gov Maria Abreu Maria.Abreu@miamidade.gov Maria Abreu Maria.Abreu@miamidade.gov

(305) 375-1490 Maria Abreu Maria.Abreu@miamidade.gov Manuel Sarria manuel.sarria@miamidade.gov Manuel Sarria manuel.sarria@miamidade.gov

HUMAN RESOURCES HR Arleene Cuellar Ricardo Bran rbran@miamidade.gov Ricardo Bran rbran@miamidade.gov Ricardo Bran rbran@miamidade.gov

(305) 375-1589 Susana Ramirez-Lapp sramir@miamidade.gov

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ET Angel Petisco Julian Manduley jmandul@miamidade.gov Julian Manduley jmandul@miamidade.gov Mirta Lopez Cardoso mlopezm@miamidade.gov

(305) 596-8455 Manuel Fernandez mannyf@miamidade.gov

INSPECTOR GENERAL IG Mary T. Cagle Felix Jimenez felix.jimenez@miamidade.gov Felix Jimenez felix.jimenez@miamidade.gov Patra Liu patra.liu@miamidade.gov

(305) 375-1946 Patra Liu patra.liu@miamidade.gov Patra Liu patra.liu@miamidade.gov Miriam Mallery miriam.mallery@miamidade.gov

Adria Dilme-Bejel adria.dilme-bejel@miamidade.gov
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INTERNAL SERVICES (ISD) ID Tara C. Smith Joan Chin Nuke joan.chinnuke@miamidade.gov

  BUDGET & FINANCE DIVISION - ID01 (305) 375-1135 Edsel Abreu edsel.abreu@miamidade.gov

INTERNAL SERVICES (ISD) ID Juan Silva juan.silva3@miamidade.gov Jennyfer Calderon Jcalder@miamidade.gov

  FACILITIES & INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT DIVISION - ID06

INTERNAL SERVICES (ISD) ID Alex Alfonso alex.alfonso@miamidade.gov Jacques Bentolila jacques.bentolila@miamidade.gov Rey Llerena rey.llerena@miamidade.gov

  FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION - ID02 Rey Llerena rey.llerena@miamidade.gov Carlos Plasencia carlos.plasencia@miamidade.gov

INTERNAL SERVICES (ISD) ID Terrence Thompson terrence.thompson@miamidade.gov Terrence Thompson terrence.thompson@miamidade.gov Terrence Thompson terrence.thompson@miamidade.gov

POLICY, LEGISLATION & BUSINESS SERVICES DIV. - ID03 Antoinette Boyer Aboyer@miamidade.gov

Adrienne Pringle Adrienne.pringle@miamidade.gov

INTERNAL SERVICES (ISD) ID Veronica D. Brown veronica.brown@miamidade.gov Veronica D. Brown veronica.brown@miamidade.gov Niurka Hernandez nihern@miamidade.gov

  REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT DIVISION - ID10 Elva R. Marin elva.marin@miamidade.gov Elva R. Marin elva.marin@miamidade.gov

INTERNAL SERVICES (ISD) ID Baunie McConnell baunie.mcconnell@miamidade.gov Jacques Bentolila jacques.bentolila@miamidade.gov Belkis Clodfelter bclod@miamidade.gov

  RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION - ID05 Lupe Seco lupe.seco@miamidade.gov Odilon Joseph jodilon@miamidade.gov

INTERNAL SERVICES (ISD)

  SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT DIVISION - ID14

ID Gary T. Hartfield gary.hartfield@miamidade.gov Rossi Siewnarine rsiewna@miamidade.gov

INTERNAL SERVICES (ISD)  ID Namita Uppal namita.uppal@miamidade.gov Namita Uppal namita.uppal@miamidade.gov Kyndal Campbell kyndal.campbell@miamidade.gov

STRATEGIC PROCUREMENT DIVISION - ID13 Adil Khan AAK@miamidade.gov Lydia Osborne Lydia.osborne@miamidade.gov Bertha Campo bertha.campo@miamidade.gov

JUVENILE SERVICES JU Morris Copeland Cindy Akerman jac0006@miamidade.gov Cindy Akerman jac0006@miamidade.gov Cindy Akerman jac0006@miamidade.gov

(305) 755-6215 Maria Molina jac0044@miamidade.gov Maria Molina jac0044@miamidade.gov Maria Molina jac0044@miamidade.gov

LAW LIBRARY NDLW Natacha JeanBaptiste Natacha JeanBaptiste njeanbaptiste@mdcll.org Natacha JeanBaptiste njeanbaptiste@mdcll.org Natacha JeanBaptiste njeanbaptiste@mdcll.org

(305) 349-7548

LEGAL AID NDLA Karen J. Ladis Maria Dopico dopico@dadelegalaid.org Maria Dopico dopico@dadelegalaid.org Maria Dopico dopico@dadelegalaid.org

(305) 579-5733 Alice Ramirez aramirez@dadelegalaid.org Alice Ramirez aramirez@dadelegalaid.org Alice Ramirez aramirez@dadelegalaid.org

LIBRARIES LB Ray Baker Ray Baker ray.baker@miamidade.gov Ray Baker ray.baker@miamidade.gov David Wilson david.wilson@miamidade.gov 

(305) 375-5026 Mike Iturrey mike.iturrey@miamidade.gov Kimberly Craig Kimberly.craig@miamidade.gov Kimberly Craig Kimberly.craig@miamidade.gov

MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET BU Jennifer Moon Barbara Galvez barbara.galvez@miamidade.gov Barbara Galvez barbara.galvez@miamidade.gov Carolina Acosta carolina.acosta@miamidade.gov

(305) 375-5143 John Sarduy john.sarduy@miamidade.gov Erika Luciani erika.luciani@miamidade.gov

MEDICAL EXAMINER ME Dr. Emma O. Lew Darren J. Caprara darren.caprara@miamidade.gov Darren J. Caprara darren.caprara@miamidade.gov Darren J. Caprara darren.caprara@miamidade.gov

(305) 545-2449 Diane M. Boland diane.boland@miamidade.gov Diane M. Boland diane.boland@miamidade.gov Aylin Conception aylin.conception@miamidade.gov

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR CE Carlos A. Gimenez Alejandro Ferro alex.ferro@miamidade.gov Maritza Pereira mpereira@miamidade.gov Maritza Pereira mpereira@miamidade.gov

(305) 375-5071 Maritza Pereira mpereira@miamidade.gov Sonia Luna sonlu@miamidade.gov

PARKS, RECREATION AND OPEN SPACES PR Maria I. Nardi  Tametria Harris Tametria.Harris@miamidade.gov Tametria Harris Tametria.Harris@miamidade.gov Tametria Harris Tametria.Harris@miamidade.gov

(305) 755-7903 Bernie Rodriguez bernie@miamidade.gov Bernie Rodriguez bernie@miamidade.gov Bernie Rodriguez bernie@miamidade.gov

Christina Salinas-Cotter Christina.Salinas@miamidade.gov Christina Salinas-Cotter Christina.Salinas@miamidade.gov Christina Salinas-Cotter Christina.Salinas@miamidade.gov

Perry Perez Perry.Perez@miamidade.gov Perry Perez Perry.Perez@miamidade.gov Perry Perez Perry.Perez@miamidade.gov

POLICE PD Juan J. Perez Jorge Bello j.bello@mdpd.com Jorge Bello j.bello@mdpd.com Jorge Bello j.bello@mdpd.com

(305) 471-3518 Esmeralda Nieves-Giron enieves-giron@mdpd.com Laura Romano lromano@mdpd.com Laura Romano lromano@mdpd.com

PROPERTY APPRAISER PA Lazaro Solis Lazaro Solis lazaro.solis@miamidade.gov J.C. Romano juan.romano@miamidade.gov J.C. Romano juan.romano@miamidade.gov

(305) 375-4004 Erica Leal erica.leal@miamidade.gov

PUBLIC DEFENDER PU Guy D. Robinson Esther Lew elew@pdmiami.com Lizzie Rodriguez lrodriguez@pdmiami.com Noah Ramirez Noah.ramirez@miamidade.gov

(305) 545-1902 Sonya Bellinger sbellinger@pdmiami.com Noah Ramirez Noah.ramirez@miamidade.gov Esther Lew elew@pdmiami.com

PUBLIC HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT HD Michael Liu Indira Rajkumar-Futch indi@miamidade.gov Indira Rajkumar-Futch indi@miamidade.gov Indira Rajkumar-Futch indi@miamidade.gov

(786) 469-4106
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REGULATORY AND ECONOMIC RESOURCES PE Jack Osterholt  Eugene Codner Eugene.Codner@miamidade.gov Eugene Codner Eugene.Codner@miamidade.gov Eugene Codner almuim@miamidade.gov

(305) 375-3076 Manuel Blanco blancom@miamidade.gov Manuel Blanco blancom@miamidade.gov Manuel Blanco blancom@miamidade.gov

SEAPORT SP Juan Kuryla Hydi Webb hydi@miamidade.gov Hydi Webb hydi@miamidade.gov Andrew Hecker andy.hecker@miamidade.gov

(305) 347-4907 Gyselle Pino gmf@miamidade.gov

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT SW Alina T. Hudak Michael Ruiz ruizmic@miamidade.gov Karina Careaga kcarea@miamidade.gov Frances Perez Frances.Perez@miamidade.gov

(305) 514-6666 Michael Ruiz ruizmic@miamidade.gov Karina Careaga kcarea@miamidade.gov

STATE ATTORNEY'S OFFICE SA Katherine Fernandez 

Rundle

Sharon Savoldy sharon.savoldy@miamidade.gov Mary Stilwell marystilwell@miamisao.com Mary Stilwell marystilwell@miamisao.com

(305) 547-0100 Gail Burg gail.burg@miamidade.gov Mariko Heath marikoheath@miamisao.com

TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC WORKS MT Alice N. Bravo Alberto Parjus alberto.parjus@miamidade.gov Alberto Parjus alberto.parjus@miamidade.gov Angela Mathews-Tranumn angela.mathews@miamidade.gov

(786) 469-5406 Elia Nunez elia.nunez@miamidade.gov Angela Mathews-Tranumn angela.mathews@miamidade.gov Ana Rioseco ariosec@miamidade.gov

Leticia Smith lcsmith@miamidade.gov Leticia Smith lcsmith@miamidade.gov

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING ORGANIZATION (TPO)

(Former department: Metropolitan Planning Organization)

MP Aileen Bouclé  Jesus Guerra jesus.guerra@mdtpo.org Lisa Colmenares lisa.colmenares@mdtpo.org Oscar Camejo oscar.camejo@mdtpo.org

(305) 375-4507

WATER AND SEWER WS Kevin T. Lynskey Kevin T. Lynskey kevin.lynskey@miamidade.gov Kevin T. Lynskey kevin.lynskey@miamidade.gov Susan Pascul spascul@miamidade.gov

(786) 552-8200 Alissa Peñaloza escobas@miamidade.gov Hardeep Anand hardeep.anand@miamidade.gov Fredrick Taylor Fredick.Taylor@miamidade.gov

Antonio Cotarelo cotara@miamidade.gov

Douglas Yoder yoderd@miamidade.gov

Alissa Peñaloza escobas@miamidade.gov

Lynnette Ramirez lynnette.ramirez@miamidade.gov

Francisco J. Martinez francisco.martinez2@miamidade.gov

Raghavender Joshi Raghavender.Joshi@miamidade.gov

Ana Caveda acaveda@miamidade.gov

David Diffee david.diffee@miamidade.gov

Angel Gonzalez agonz@miamidade.gov

Mayler Porro-Vazquez Mayler.Porro-Vazquez@miamidade.gov
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